The Host NA must take out and maintain in force for the Event and at all relevant times the 
following types of insurance coverage, in each case from an internationally reputable insurer:  

• Comprehensive third party liability insurance cover of an amount not less than three 
million five-hundred thousand Swiss Francs (CHF 3,500,000); 

• Specific cancellation / curtailment / rescheduling / abandonment insurance cover which 
is sufficient to cover the Host NA in the event that the Event is Cancelled, Curtailed, 
Abandoned or Rescheduled or that FIH or the Host NA incurs additional expenses in order